[

SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR PIERCE COUNTY

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff, CAUSE NO. 05-1-05774-4

V.

DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, INFORMATION

Detendant. 3
DORB: 9/22/1985 SEX : MALE RACE: WHITE
PCN#: 538601764 SID#: 18913482 DOL#: WA MALDODS 135602
COUNT I

[ GERALD A. HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day

of November, 2003, did unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally

assault F.Latimer with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great bodily

harm or death. contrary to RCW 9A.36.011(1)(a). and in the commission thereof the defendant, or an

accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in

RCW 9.41.010, and invoking the provisions of RCW 9.94A.310/9.94A 510, and adding additional time to

the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A.370/9.94A.530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington,
COUNTII
And [, GERALD A, HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE. a crime of the same or similar character, and/or a crime based on

the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan,
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and/or so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate
proof of one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day
of November, 2005, did unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally

assault A.Hutchison with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great

bodily harm or death, contrary to RCW 9A.36.011({1)(a), and in the commission thereof the defendant, or

an accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in

the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A.370/9.94A.530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington.
COUNT I

And [, GERALD A. HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE., a crime of the same or similar character, and/or a crime based on
the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan,
and/or so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate
proof of one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day
of November, 2005, did unlawtully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally
assault D.Torres with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great bodily

harm or death, contrary to RCW 9A.36.011(1)(a), and in the commission thereof the defendant, or an

accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in

RCW 9.41.010, and invoking the provisions of RCW 9.94A.310/9.94A.510, and adding additional time to

the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A.370/9.94A.530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington.
COUNT IV

And [, GERALD A. HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character, and/or a crime based on
the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan,
and/or so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate
proof of one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADAO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day
of November, 2005, did unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally
assault J.Toomey with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great bodily
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harm or death, contrary to RCW 9A.36.011(1)(a), and in the commission thereof the defendant, or an

accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in
RCW 9.41.010, and invoking the provisions of RCW 9,94A.310/9.94A.510, and adding additional time to
the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A.370/9.94A 530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington.
COUNT V

And I, GERALD A. HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character, and/or a crime based on
the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan,
and/or so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate
proof of one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day
of November, 2003, did unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally
assault R.Davis with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great bodily
harm or death, contrary to ECW 9A 36.01 1{1¥a), and in the commission thereof the defendant, or an
accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in

RCW 9.4].010, and invoking the provisions of RCW 9.94A 31(/9.94A.510. and adding additional time to

the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A 370/9.94A.530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington.
COUNT VI

And I, GERALD A. HORNE, Prosecuting Attorney for Pierce County, in the name and by the
authority of the State of Washington, do accuse DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO of the crime of
ASSAULT IN THE FIRST DEGREE, a crime of the same or similar character, and/or a crime based on
the same conduct or on a series of acts connected together or constituting parts of a single scheme or plan,
and/or so closely connected in respect to time, place and occasion that it would be difficult to separate
proof of one charge from proof of the others, committed as follows:

That DOMINICK SERGIO MALDONADO, in the State of Washington, on or about the 20th day
of November, 2005, did unlawfully and feloniously, with intent to inflict great bodily harm, intentionally

assault B.McKown with a firearm or deadly weapon or by any force or means likely to produce great

bodily harm or death, contrary to RCW 9A.36.011(1)a), and in the commission thereof the defendant, or
an accomplice, was armed with a firearm, to-wit: a rifle and/or handgun, that being a firearm as defined in

RCW 9.41.010, and invoking the provisions of RCW 9.94A.310/9.94A.510, and adding additional time to

the presumptive sentence as provided in RCW 9.94A,370/9.94A.530, and against the peace and dignity of

the State of Washington.
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